5

[Quitclaim of Easement Rights]

AUTHORIZING THE CONVEYANCE OF TWENTY-SIX (26) QUITCLAIM DEEDS TO VARIOUS PROPERTY OWNERS IN SAN MATEO COUNTY TO RESCIND GRANTS OF EASEMENT (NOISE EASEMENT DEEDS) PREVIOUSLY ACQUIRED BY SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Grants of Easement to permit the insulation of said properties' against airplane noise intrusion have previously been received by the City from those property owners as shown on attachment C/1998 and attachment C/1999, a copy of each which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in file no. 992303, and

WHEREAS, The Grants of Easement were recorded in the San Mateo County Recorders

Office and subsequently, said property owners' requested that the City and County of San Francisco
rescind the noise easements, and

WHEREAS, In accordance with Airport Commission Resolution No. 98-0070 and Resolution No. 99-0028, a copy of each which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in file no 992303, the San Francisco Airport Commission recommends the rescission of said grants of easement by the delivery of quitclaim deeds to said property owners, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors approves the rescission of said grants of

[REAL ESTATE]

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

grand easement and hereby authorizes the Director of Property to prepare, execute, and deliver quitclaim deeds to each respective property owner. Recommended: Airport Director Airport Commission Resolution Nos. 98-0070 & 99-0028 Director of Property

JP:QCD-Noise Esmnt.doc



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

992303

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the conveyance of twenty-six (26) quitclaim deeds to various property owners in San Mateo County to rescind Grants of Easement (noise easement deeds) previously acquired by San Francisco.

January 18, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 18, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Jean L⁄um

Acting Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.